



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 261.2021

Request:

Do you hold the following information:

1. If this force has arranged for its officers to attend Domestic Abuse Matters training run by the College of Policing and Safe Lives?
2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, please tell me the number of officers in this force that have attended this training as of 19th March 2021.
3. If the answer to question 1 is no, please tell me if your force has provided any other specific training (not including generic IPLDP or PIP2 training) to officers to deal with domestic abuse cases?
4. If the answer to question 3 is yes, please tell me the name of this training?
5. If the answer to question 3 is yes, please also tell me the number of officers in this force that have attended this training as of 19th March 2021?

Question 1 response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below:

- Yes.

Question 2 response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below:

- Up until 19th March 2021 – **853 members of staff.**
- Since 19th March 2021 – **Zero.**

Question 3 response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below:

- Dyfed Powys Police have delivered SafeLives training – however there is also other training being delivered.

Question 4 response:

Not applicable.

Question 5 response:

Not applicable.

OFFICIAL

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.